DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Includec 903 497
Weighted 900 469
The Conservative Party 269 159
30% 34%

8
The Liberal Party 294 150
33% 32%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 250 118
28% 25%

The Bloc Québécois (8Q) 50 25
6% 5%

GREEN PARTY 30 13
3% 3%

Or some other party 7 5
1% 1%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/\,}/K/L/M,N/O/P/QR/S/T/UN/W/}
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/\,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/QR/S/T/UN/W/}
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

Table of Contents

406
431
110
26%

144
33%

132
31%

25
6%

17
4%

238
239
51
21%

80
33%

80
34%

15
6%

11
5%

333
312

28%

93
30%

99
32%

18
6%

11
4%

332
349
130
37%
<D
121
35%

71
20%

18
5%

EDUCATION

HS

273
316

31%

96
30%

87
28%

20
6%

13
4%

Post Sec

414
355
112
32%

110
31%

98
28%

20
6%

11
3%

Univ Grad

67
45%
FGH

43
29%

Use social
media-
Daily/few |Weekly/few | About once
amonth /
few times a
month

times a day

291
287
73
26%

96
33%

82
29%

20
7%

Use social
media-

times
weekly

140
140

24%

52
37%

47
34%

Use social
media-

152
152
51

34%

43
28%

39
26%

Use social
media-Never

320
321
111
35%

103
32%

82
25%

19
6%

Use the

internet-
Daily/few |Weekly/few | About once
times a day

860
857
263
31%

279
33%

235
27%

44
5%

28
3%

Use the
internet-

times
weekly

Use the
internet-

amonth /
few times a
month

Use the
internet-
Never

Visit social
networking
sites-
Daily/few | Weekly/few
times a day

497
499
128
26%

178
36%

144
29%

29
6%

17
3%

Visit social
networking
sites-

times
weekly

139
137
41

30%

33
24%

48
35%

10
7%

Visit social
networking
sites-About
oncea
month / few
timesa

Visit social
networking
sites-Never

200
199

40%

61
31%

41
21%

Active

304
296
75
25%

97
33%

87
29%

18
6%

15
5%

DEM C
Passive

233
234
77
33%

76
32%

61
26%

13
6%

Inactive

366
370
118
32%

121
33%

102
27%

20
5%



1. Which of the following describes your level of commitment towards the party that you indicated you would vote for?

A
Base: All Respondents 1177 604
Weighted 1177 571
I am very committed to the party and there is 281 152
virtually no chance of me changing my mind 24% 27%
before the next electior B
I'am in this party's camp, but there is a chance 234 122
I could change my mind before the next 20% 21%
election
I would vote for this party for now, but have 289 144
no strong loyalty to them and could change my 25% 25%
mind
My vote is completely up for grabs - I have no 373 153
loyalty or preference towards any party 32% 27%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/\,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/QR/S/T/UN/W/}
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/\,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/QR/S/T/UN/W/}
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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G H
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418 461
115 112
28% 24%

I I
75 93
18% 20%
96 109
23% 24%
131 147
31% 32%

DEM B
Univ Grad Use social Use social Use social Use social Use the Use the Use the
media- media- media- media-Never| internet- internet- internet-
Daily/few |Weekly/few | About once Daily/few |Weekly/few | About once
timesaday | times | amonth/ timesaday | times | amonth/
weekly | few timesa weekly | few timesa
month month
I J K L ™M N ¢} P
178 359 173 19 449 1109 49 6
181 355 172 197 453 1110 49 7
30 86 37 45 113 271 5 1
16% 24% 2% 2% 25% 24% 1% 18%
° B I
49 83 44 34 73 224 8 1
27% 23% 26% 17% 16% 20% 16% 14%
FG ™M wm * b
59 81 44 60 103 268 14 3
32% 2% 25% 31% 23% 2% 29% 52%
FGH M * A
43 105 47 57 164 346 22 1
2% 30% 27% 29% 36% 31% 44% 17%
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2. If an election were held tomorrow, which of the following best describes how committed you are to actually go out and vote?

EDUCATION DEM B DEM A DEM C
[ PostSec | UnivGrad | Usesocial | Usesocial | Usesocial | Usesocial | Usethe Use the Usethe | Usethe | Visitsocial | Visitsocial | Visitsocial | Visitsocial | Active Passive Inactive
media- media- media- | media-Never| internet- | internet- | internet- | internet- | networking | networking | networking | networking
Daily/few | Weekly/few | About once Daily/few |Weekly/few | Aboutonce |  Never sites- sites- | sites-About | sites-Never
timesaday | times | amonth/ timesaday | times | amonth/ Daily/few |Weekly/few | oncea
weekly | few timesa weekly | few timesa timesaday | times | month/few
month month weekly times a
A 8 c D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X
Base: All Respondents 1177 604 573 324 462 391 101 362 536 178 359 173 196 249 1109 49 6 13 651 173 %0 263 364 280 533
Weighted 1177 571 606 328 436 413 117 418 461 181 355 172 197 453 1110 49 7 12 654 173 88 263 354 284 539
Nothing short of an unforeseen emergency 690 353 337 138 235 317 57 244 282 107 206 100 106 277 660 2 1 5 358 100 55 177 208 174 309
could stop me from getting to the voting booth  59% 62% 56% 2% 54% 7% 49% 58% 61% 59% 58% 58% 54% 61% 59% 50% 18% 39% 55% 58% 63% 68% 59% 61% 57%
and casting mv vote B C o] F * ** ** * RS
I'would do my best to vote, but sometimes 233 99 134 85 92 56 16 77 9 46 76 39 48 71 227 3 3 - 150 37 18 28 78 58 98
things get in the way 20% 17% 2% 26% 21% 14% 14% 18% 20% 26% 21% 23% 24% 16% 20% 5% 52% - 23% 2% 20% 1% 2% 20% 18%
A 3 E F ™ M M o * f had u u u*
I might vote, but | won't make a special effort 99 a5 54 34 48 17 12 36 40 1 31 13 17 38 85 1 1 3 54 17 4 2 27 25 47
to do'so 8% 8% 9% 10% 1% % 1% 9% 9% 6% 9% 7% 9% 8% 8% 2% 14% 23% 8% 10% 5% 9% 8% 9% 9%
£ £ N* P P «
1 probably won't vote 85 4 a1 4 31 10 18 33 2 10 20 16 14 35 77 6 - 2 a5 13 8 20 27 15 43
7% 8% 7% 14% 7% 2% 16% 8% 5% 6% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7% 13% - 17% 7% 7% 9% 7% 8% 5% 8%
DE £ GHI K P s «
I definitely won't vote 69 29 40 27 30 13 13 28 2 7 2 4 12 2 61 5 1 3 47 6 3 13 15 12 43
6% 5% 7% 8% 7% 3% 1% 7% 5% 2% 6% 2% 6% 7% 5% 10% 17% 2% 7% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 8%
£ £ H X x P - « w

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/\,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/QR/S/T/UN/W/}
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/\,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/QR/S/T/UN/W/}
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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