DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

		Gender			AGE		EDUCATION					D	МВ		DEM A									DEM C	c i
	Total	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	<hs< th=""><th>HS</th><th>Post Sec</th><th>Univ Grad</th><th>Use social media- Daily/few times a day</th><th>Use social media- Weekly/few times weekly</th><th>media-</th><th>Use social media-Never</th><th>Use the internet- Daily/few times a day</th><th></th><th>Use the internet- About once a month / few times a month</th><th>Use the internet- Never</th><th>Visit social networking sites- Daily/few times a day</th><th>Visit social networking sites- Weekly/few times weekly</th><th>Visit social networking sites-About once a month / few times a</th><th></th><th>Active</th><th>Passive</th><th>Inactive</th></hs<>	HS	Post Sec	Univ Grad	Use social media- Daily/few times a day	Use social media- Weekly/few times weekly	media-	Use social media-Never	Use the internet- Daily/few times a day		Use the internet- About once a month / few times a month	Use the internet- Never	Visit social networking sites- Daily/few times a day	Visit social networking sites- Weekly/few times weekly	Visit social networking sites-About once a month / few times a		Active	Passive	Inactive
		А	В	С	D	E	F	G	н	1	J	К	L	М	N	0	P	Q	R	S	Т	U	V	W	х
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included	903	497	406	238	333	332	68	273	414	148	291	140	152	320	860	32	4	7	497	139	67	200	304	233	366
Weighted	900	469	431	239	312	349	78	316	355	151	287	140	152	321	857	32	5	6	499	137	66	199	296	234	370
The Conservative Party	269	159	110	51	88	130	30	99	112	29	73	34	51	111	263	5		2	128	41	21	79	75	77	118
	30%	34%	26%	21%	28%	37%	38%	31%	32%	19%	26%	24%	34%	35%	31%	16%	-	26%	26%	30%	31%	40%	25%	33%	32%
		В				CD	1*	1	1					JK			**	**				R			
The Liberal Party	294	150	144	80	93	121	20	96	110	67	96	52	43	103	279	11	2	1	178	33	21	61	97	76	121
•	33%	32%	33%	33%	30%	35%	26%	30%	31%	45%	33%	37%	28%	32%	33%	34%	50%	15%	36%	24%	32%	31%	33%	32%	33%
							•			FGH						•	**	**	S						
The New Democratic Party (NDP)	250	118	132	80	99	71	21	87	98	43	82	47	39	82	235	9	2	4	144	48	17	41	87	61	102
	28%	25%	31%	34%	32%	20%	27%	28%	28%	29%	29%	34%	26%	25%	27%	27%	50%	59%	29%	35%	26%	21%	29%	26%	27%
				E	E		•										**	**	U	U					
The Bloc Québécois (BQ)	50	25	25	15	18	18	6	20	20	4	20	4	7	19	44	6	-	-	29	10	3	8	18	13	20
	6%	5%	6%	6%	6%	5%	7%	6%	6%	3%	7%	3%	5%	6%	5%	18%	-	-	6%	7%	5%	4%	6%	6%	5%
							•									N*	**	**							
GREEN PARTY	30	13	17	11	11	8	1	13	11	5	13	2	11	5	28	2	-	-	17	4	3	7	15	7	9
	3%	3%	4%	5%	4%	2%	2%	4%	3%	3%	5%	1%	7%	2%	3%	6%	-	-	3%	3%	5%	3%	5%	3%	2%
							•				M		KM			•	**	**			•				
Or some other party	7	5	2	3	3	1	-	1	4	2	3	1	1	2	7	-	-	-	4	-	1	2	5	-	2
	1%	1%	•	1%	1%	•	-	•	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	-	-	-	1%	-	2%	1%	2%	-	1%
							•										**	**			*				

⁻ Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Column Means: 58(: A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Zable of Contents

1. Which of the following describes your level of commitment towards the party that you indicated you would vote for?

	Gender		nder	AGE			EDUCATION					DE	M B					DEM C							
	Total	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	<hs< th=""><th>HS</th><th>Post Sec</th><th>Univ Grad</th><th>Use social media- Daily/few times a day</th><th>Use social media- Weekly/few times weekly</th><th>Use social media- About once a month / few times a month</th><th>Use social media-Never</th><th>Use the internet- Daily/few times a day</th><th>Use the internet- Weekly/few times weekly</th><th>Use the internet- About once a month / few times a month</th><th></th><th>Visit social networking sites- Daily/few times a day</th><th>networking sites- Weekly/few</th><th>networking sites-About</th><th>sites-Never</th><th>Active</th><th>Passive</th><th>Inactive</th></hs<>	HS	Post Sec	Univ Grad	Use social media- Daily/few times a day	Use social media- Weekly/few times weekly	Use social media- About once a month / few times a month	Use social media-Never	Use the internet- Daily/few times a day	Use the internet- Weekly/few times weekly	Use the internet- About once a month / few times a month		Visit social networking sites- Daily/few times a day	networking sites- Weekly/few	networking sites-About	sites-Never	Active	Passive	Inactive
		Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	н	1	J	К	L	М	N	0	P	Q	R	S	Т	U	V	w	х
Base: All Respondents	1177	604	573	324	462	391	101	362	536	178	359	173	196	449	1109	49	6	13	651	173	90	263	364	280	533
Weighted	1177	571	606	328	436	413	117	418	461	181	355	172	197	453	1110	49	7	12	654	173	88	263	354	284	539
I am very committed to the party and there is	281	152	130	57	104	120	24	115	112	30	86	37	45	113	271	5	1	4	149	38	19	75	84	62	135
virtually no chance of me changing my mind	24%	27%	21%	17%	24%	29%	21%	28%	24%	16%	24%	22%	23%	25%	24%	11%	18%	30%	23%	22%	22%	29%	24%	22%	25%
before the next election		В			С	С		1	1						0		**	**							
I am in this party's camp, but there is a chance	234	122	112	81	78	75	16	75	93	49	83	44	34	73	224	8	1	1	142	33	17	43	101	48	84
I could change my mind before the next	20%	21%	18%	25%	18%	18%	14%	18%	20%	27%	23%	26%	17%	16%	20%	16%	14%	6%	22%	19%	19%	16%	29%	17%	16%
election				DE						FG	M	LM					**	**					wx		
I would vote for this party for now, but have	289	144	145	82	97	110	24	96	109	59	81	44	60	103	268	14	3	3	144	54	24	66	88	86	115
no strong loyalty to them and could change my	25%	25%	24%	25%	22%	27%	21%	23%	24%	32% FGH	23%	25%	31% JM	23%	24%	29%	52%	25%	22%	32% R	27%	25%	25%	30% X	21%
My vote is completely up for grabs - I have no	373	153	220	109	157	107	52	131	147	43	105	47	57	164	346	22	1	5	219	47	28	79	81	87	205
loyalty or preference towards any party	32%	27%	36%	33%	36%	26%	45%	31%	32%	24%	30%	27%	29%	36%	31%	44%	17%	39%	34%	27%	32%	30%	23%	31%	38%
			A	E	E		GHI		1					JK			**	**						V	VW

⁻ Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/U/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Column Kented (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/U/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of Contents

2. If an election were held tomorrow, which of the following best describes how committed you are to actually go out and vote?

	Gender		nder		AGE			EDUC	ATION			DE	M B		DEM A									DEM C	
	Total	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	<hs< th=""><th>HS</th><th>Post Sec</th><th>Univ Grad</th><th>Use social media- Daily/few times a day</th><th>Use social media- Weekly/few times weekly</th><th>Use social media- About once a month / few times a month</th><th>Use social media-Never</th><th>Use the internet- Daily/few times a day</th><th>Use the internet- Weekly/few times weekly</th><th>Use the internet- About once a month / few times a month</th><th>Use the internet- Never</th><th></th><th></th><th>Visit social networking sites-About once a month / few times a</th><th></th><th>Active</th><th>Passive</th><th>Inactive</th></hs<>	HS	Post Sec	Univ Grad	Use social media- Daily/few times a day	Use social media- Weekly/few times weekly	Use social media- About once a month / few times a month	Use social media-Never	Use the internet- Daily/few times a day	Use the internet- Weekly/few times weekly	Use the internet- About once a month / few times a month	Use the internet- Never			Visit social networking sites-About once a month / few times a		Active	Passive	Inactive
		Α	В	С	D	Е	F	G	н	- 1	J	К	L	M	N	0	Р	Q	R	S	Т	U	٧	w	х
Base: All Respondents Weighted	1177 1177	604 571	573 606	324 328	462 436	391 413	101 117	362 418	536 461	178 181	359 355	173 172	196 197	449 453	1109 1110	49 49	6	13	651 654	173 173	90 88	263 263	364 354	280 284	533 539
Nothing short of an unforeseen emergency could stop me from getting to the voting booth	690 59%	353 62%	337 56%	138	235	317 77%	57 49%	244	282 61%	107	206 58%	100	106 54%	277 61%	660 59%	24	1 18%	5	358 55%	100	55 63%	177 68%	208	174 61%	309 57%
and casting my vote I would do my best to vote, but sometimes	233	B 99	134	85	C 92	CD 56	16	77	F 94	3570	76	39	48	71	227	*	**	**	150	37	* 18	RS 28	78	58	98
things get in the way	20%	17%	22%	26%	21%	14%	14%	18%	20%	26%	21%	23% M	24% M	16%	20%	5%	52%		23%	22%	20%	11%	22%	20%	18%
I might vote, but I won't make a special effort	99 8%	45 8%	54 9%	34 10%	48	17 4%	12 11%	36 9%	40 9%	11 6%	31	13	17	38 8%	85 8%	11 22%	1	3 23%	54 8%	17 10%	4 5%	24 9%	27 8%	25 9%	47 9%
to do so I probably won't vote	85	44	41	E 44	E 21	10	18	33	24	10	20	16	14	35	77	N*	**	**	45	12	*	20	27	15	42
i probably work vote	7%	8%	7%	14% DF	7% F	2%	16% GHI	8%	5%	6%	6%	9%	7%	8%	7%	13%	-	17%	7%	7%	9%	7%	8%	5%	8%
I definitely won't vote	69 6%	29 5%	40 7%	27 8%	30 7%	13 3%	13 11%	28 7%	22 5%	7 4%	22 6%	4 2%	12 6%	32 7%	61 5%	5 10%	1 17%	3 22%	47 7%	6 3%	3 4%	13 5%	15 4%	12 4%	43 8%
				E	E		HI							K			**	**							VW

⁻ Column Proportions:

Columns Tested [5%]: A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Column Medic (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/U,V/W/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of Contents